
2021 Western Suburbs PSSA Boys Soccer Draw 

 

East Division West Division 

Abbotsford PS Concord PS 

Ashfield PS Concord West PS 

Burwood PS Homebush PS 

Croydon PS Homebush West PS 

Croydon Park PS Marie Bashir PS 

Dobroyd Point PS Mortlake PS 

Enfield PS Newington PS 

Five Dock PS Strathfield North PS 

Haberfield PS Strathfield South PS 

Russell Lea PS Victoria Avenue PS 

Summer Hill PS Wentworth Point PS 

 



Playing Fields 

Bressington Park (Lower Field 1) Homebush A 

Bressington Park (Lower Field 2) Homebush B 

Bressington Park (Top Field) Homebush C 

Campbell Park 1 Chiswick D 

Campbell Park 2 Chiswick E 

Campbell Park 3 – GIRLS SOCCER ONLY Chiswick F 

Henley Park 3 Enfield G 

Henley Park 4 Enfield H 

Lysaght Park Chiswick I 

Majors Bay Reserve / Sid Richards 3 (Synthetic) Concord J 

Mason Park (Synthetic) Homebush K 

Nield Park 1 Rodd Point L 

Queen Elizabeth Park 1 Concord M 

Queen Elizabeth Park 2 Concord N 

St Luke’s Park 1 Concord O 

Strathfield Park 1 (Synthetic – Homebush Rd) Strathfield P 

Strathfield Park 2 (Synthetic – Chalmers Rd) Strathfield Q 

Strathfield Park 3 (Grass) – GIRLS SOCCER ONLY Strathfield R 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Winter PSSA season will commence on Friday, 23 April 2021 (Term 2 Week 1) 

Semis and Finals will be played in Term 3 Weeks 4 and 5 

(11 fixtures will complete a round including a bye, competitive games will continue until semi-finals week) 

*Playing fields will be available for schools that have a bye, and later if they are not involved in finals and wish to play skill development matches on those two weeks. 

A revised draw will be issued in the event of wash out rounds. 

Term 3 Week 6 will be reserved as a spare round in the event of a washed out grand final. 



SCHOOL JUNIOR COACH JUNIOR COACH EMAIL SENIOR COACH SENIOR COACH EMAIL 

Abbotsford PS Matt Hull Matt.Hull3@det.nsw.edu.au Matt Hull Matt.Hull3@det.nsw.edu.au 

Ashfield PS Nikola Moore Nikola.Moore@det.nsw.edu.au Anni Chi Anni.Chi2@det.nsw.edu.au 

Burwood PS Jarrod Watson Jarrod.Watson14@det.nsw.edu.au Jarrod Watson Jarrod.Watson14@det.nsw.edu.au 

Concord PS Tyson Destefano Tyson.Destefano1@det.nsw.edu.au Tyson Destefano Tyson.Destefano1@det.nsw.edu.au 

Concord West PS Edwin Lu Edwin.Lu2@det.nsw.edu.au Edwin Lu Edwin.Lu2@det.nsw.edu.au 

Croydon PS Mitch Casey Mitchell.Casey17@det.nsw.edu.au Mitch Casey Mitchell.Casey17@det.nsw.edu.au 

Croydon Park PS Vicki Michos Vicki.Michos1@det.nsw.edu.au Vicki Michos Vicki.Michos1@det.nsw.edu.au 

Dobroyd Point PS Marni Patterson Marni.Patterson@det.nsw.edu.au Marni Patterson Marni.Patterson@det.nsw.edu.au 

Enfield PS Carolina Tapia Carolina.Tapia2@det.nsw.edu.au Carolina Tapia Carolina.Tapia2@det.nsw.edu.au 

Five Dock PS Andrew Pearson Andrew.Pearson1@det.nsw.edu.au Cathryn Allessi Cathryn.Monardo@det.nsw.edu.au 

Haberfield PS Peter Baldwin Peter.Baldwin9@det.nsw.edu.au Peter Baldwin Peter.Baldwin9@det.nsw.edu.au 

Homebush PS Danny Marshall Danny.Marshall7@det.nsw.edu.au Erle D'Souza Erle.Dsouza@det.nsw.edu.au 

Homebush West PS Wade Penman Wade.Penman2@det.nsw.edu.au Peter Vagne Peter.Vagne2@det.nsw.edu.au 

Marie Bashir PS Jess Ambler Jessica.Ambler@det.nsw.edu.au Alex Ruggiero Alexander.Ruggiero2@det.nsw.edu.au 

Mortlake PS Hamish Tranter Hamish.Tranter4@det.nsw.edu.au Hamish Tranter Hamish.Tranter4@det.nsw.edu.au 

Newington PS Daniel Oliveira Daniel.Oliveira2@det.nsw.edu.au Daniel Oliveira Daniel.Oliveira2@det.nsw.edu.au 

Russell Lea PS Jake Brittain Jacob.Brittain1@det.nsw.edu.au Jake Brittain Jacob.Brittain1@det.nsw.edu.au 

Strathfield North PS Sean Craft Sean.Craft1@det.nsw.edu.au Sean Craft Sean.Craft1@det.nsw.edu.au 

Strathfield South PS Chris Matthews Chris.Matthews15@det.nsw.edu.au Chris Matthews Chris.Matthews15@det.nsw.edu.au 

Summer Hill PS Adam Williams Adam.G.Williams@det.nsw.edu.au Eddie Otto Edward.Otto@det.nsw.edu.au 

Victoria Avenue PS Kynan Elliott Kynan.Elliott1@det.nsw.edu.au Kynan Elliott Kynan.Elliott1@det.nsw.edu.au 

Wentworth Point PS Vic Koutsoufis Vic.Koutsoufis2@det.nsw.edu.au Vic Koutsoufis Vic.Koutsoufis2@det.nsw.edu.au 
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Round 1 

 

Term 2 

Week 1 

 

23/04/21 

East Division West Division 

Abbotsford PS vs Russell Lea PS D Concord PS vs Victoria Avenue PS M 

Ashfield PS vs Summer Hill PS L Concord West PS vs Strathfield South PS J 

Burwood PS vs Five Dock PS O Homebush PS vs Strathfield North PS C 

Croydon PS vs Enfield PS H Homebush West PS vs Newington PS K 

Croydon Park PS vs Dobroyd Point PS G Marie Bashir PS vs Mortlake PS P 

Haberfield PS vs Bye I Wentworth Point PS vs Bye A 

 

Round 2 

 

Term 2 

Week 2 

 

30/04/21 

East Division West Division 

Dobroyd Point PS vs Croydon PS I Mortlake PS vs Homebush West PS J 

Enfield PS vs Burwood PS G Newington PS vs Homebush PS C 

Five Dock PS vs Ashfield PS O Strathfield North PS vs Concord West PS M 

Summer Hill PS vs Abbotsford PS D Strathfield South PS vs Concord PS P 

Russell Lea PS vs Haberfield PS L Victoria Avenue PS vs Wentworth Point PS K 

Croydon Park PS vs Bye H Marie Bashir PS vs Bye Q 

 

Round 3 

 

Term 2 

Week 3 

 

07/05/21 

East Division West Division 

Croydon Park PS vs Five Dock PS D Marie Bashir PS vs Strathfield North PS P 

Croydon PS vs Summer Hill PS G Homebush West PS vs Strathfield South PS K 

Ashfield PS vs Haberfield PS O Concord West PS vs Wentworth Point PS C 

Dobroyd Point PS vs Enfield PS H Mortlake PS vs Newington PS M 

Burwood PS vs Russell Lea PS L Homebush PS vs Victoria Avenue PS J 

Abbotsford PS vs Bye I Concord PS vs Bye N 



Round 4 

 

Term 2 

Week 4 

 

14/05/21 

East Division West Division 

Five Dock PS vs Croydon PS G Strathfield North PS vs Homebush West PS C 

Haberfield PS vs Abbotsford PS I Wentworth Point PS vs Concord PS J 

Enfield PS vs Croydon Park PS H Newington PS vs Marie Bashir PS K 

Summer Hill PS vs Burwood PS O Strathfield South PS vs Homebush PS P 

Russell Lea PS vs Ashfield PS D Victoria Avenue PS vs Concord West PS M 

Dobroyd Point PS vs Bye L Mortlake PS vs Bye N 

 

Round 5 

 

Term 2 

Week 5 

 

21/05/21 

East Division West Division 

Croydon PS vs Haberfield PS G Homebush West PS vs Wentworth Point PS K 

Burwood PS vs Abbotsford PS L Homebush PS vs Concord PS M 

Croydon Park PS vs Russell Lea PS H Marie Bashir PS vs Victoria Avenue PS J 

Dobroyd Point PS vs Summer Hill PS D Mortlake PS vs Strathfield South PS P 

Enfield PS vs Five Dock PS I Newington PS vs Strathfield North PS C 

Ashfield PS vs Bye O Concord West PS vs Bye N 

 

Round 6 

 

Term 2 

Week 6 

 

28/05/21 

East Division West Division 

Haberfield PS vs Burwood PS O Wentworth Point PS vs Homebush PS K 

Abbotsford PS vs Ashfield PS I Concord PS vs Concord West PS M 

Russell Lea PS vs Croydon PS D Victoria Avenue PS vs Homebush West PS C 

Summer Hill PS vs Croydon Park PS G Strathfield South PS vs Marie Bashir PS P 

Five Dock PS vs Dobroyd Point PS L Strathfield North PS vs Mortlake PS J 

Enfield PS vs Bye H Newington PS vs Bye A 



Round 7 

 

Term 2 

Week 7 

 

04/06/21 

East Division West Division 

Croydon PS vs Ashfield PS G Homebush West PS vs Concord West PS C 

Croydon Park PS vs Abbotsford PS I Marie Bashir PS vs Concord PS M 

Enfield PS vs Russell Lea PS H Newington PS vs Victoria Avenue PS K 

Dobroyd Point PS vs Haberfield PS L Mortlake PS vs Wentworth Point PS J 

Five Dock PS vs Summer Hill PS D Strathfield North PS vs Strathfield South PS P 

Burwood PS vs Bye O Homebush PS vs Bye A 

 

Round 8 

 

Term 2 

Week 8 

 

11/06/21 

East Division West Division 

Abbotsford PS vs Croydon PS D Concord PS vs Homebush West PS M 

Ashfield PS vs Burwood PS O Concord West PS vs Homebush PS K 

Summer Hill PS vs Enfield PS G Strathfield South PS vs Newington PS P 

Russell Lea PS vs Dobroyd Point PS L Victoria Avenue PS vs Mortlake PS J 

Haberfield PS vs Croydon Park PS H Wentworth Point PS vs Marie Bashir PS C 

Five Dock PS vs Bye I Strathfield North PS vs Bye Q 

 

Round 9 

 

Term 2 

Week 9 

 

18/06/21 

East Division West Division 

Enfield PS vs Abbotsford PS L Newington PS vs Concord PS C 

Five Dock PS vs Haberfield PS O Strathfield North PS vs Wentworth Point PS K 

Dobroyd Point PS vs Ashfield PS D Mortlake PS vs Concord West PS M 

Summer Hill PS vs Russell Lea PS I Strathfield South PS vs Victoria Avenue PS J 

Croydon Park PS vs Burwood PS G Marie Bashir PS vs Homebush PS P 

Croydon PS vs Bye H Homebush West PS vs Bye A 



Round 10 

 

Term 2 

Week 10 

 

25/06/21 

East Division West Division 

Haberfield PS vs Enfield PS G Wentworth Point PS vs Newington PS C 

Abbotsford PS vs Dobroyd Point PS D Concord PS vs Mortlake PS M 

Ashfield PS vs Croydon Park PS O Concord West PS vs Marie Bashir PS P 

Russell Lea PS vs Five Dock PS L Victoria Avenue PS vs Strathfield North PS J 

Burwood PS vs Croydon PS H Homebush PS vs Homebush West PS K 

Summer Hill PS vs Bye I Strathfield South PS vs Bye Q 

 

Round 11 

 

Term 3 

Week 1 

 

16/07/21 

East Division West Division 

Haberfield PS vs Summer Hill PS L Wentworth Point PS vs Strathfield South PS P 

Abbotsford PS vs Five Dock PS D Concord PS vs Strathfield North PS M 

Ashfield PS vs Enfield PS H Concord West PS vs Newington PS K 

Burwood PS vs Dobroyd Point PS O Homebush PS vs Mortlake PS J 

Croydon PS vs Croydon Park PS G Homebush West PS vs Marie Bashir PS C 

Russell Lea PS vs Bye I Victoria Avenue PS vs Bye A 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Term 3 Week 2 – 23/07/21: Washed out Round or Round 1 played again (competitive). 

Term 3 Week 3 – 30/07/21: Washed out Round or Round 2 played again (competitive). 

 

Semi 

Finals 

 

Term 3 

Week 4 

 

06/08/21 

East Division – Campbell Park/Lysaght Park West Division – Strathfield Park 

1st vs 4th D 1st vs 4th P 

2nd vs 3rd I 2nd vs 3rd Q 

 

Grand 

Finals 

 

Term 3 

Week 5 

 

13/08/21 

East Division – Campbell Park 1 West Division – Lysaght Park 

TBA vs TBA  TBA vs TBA  

 

Term 3 Week 6 – 20/08/21: Washed Out Grand Final or Skill Development with cross-division teams. 

 


